

## CL MAPLES, LLC, An Ohio limited liability company Dba Busy Bounce

## RENTAL AGREEMENT; RELEASE; AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RISK

It is my desire to lease an inflatable interactive device from CL Maples, LLC dba Busy Bounce. In consideration of renting an inflatable interactive amusement device, I acknowledge that I fully understand the nature of the activities involved in renting an inflatable interactive amusement device from CL MAPLES, LLC dba Busy Bounce.

I understand and acknowledge that the activities involve risks of bodily injury or death, which may be caused by actions or inaction or negligence of my guests, invitees and myself ("participants"). These risks include injury from slipping, falling, crashing or colliding with other participants.

I understand and acknowledge and that there may be other risks either not known or not readily foreseeable at this time.

I fully accept and assume all such risks and all responsibility for losses, costs, and damages that may result from the rental of an inflatable interactive amusement device.

I hereby voluntarily release, discharge, and covenant not to sue CL Maples, LLC, its respective agents, officers, employees, successors and assigns, from all liability, claims, demands, losses, or damages resulting from the rental of an inflatable interactive amusement device.

I further agree that if any participant makes a claim against CL Maples, LLC, its respective agents, officers, employees, successors and assigns, I will indemnify, save and hold harmless CL Maples, LLC, its respective agents, officers, employees, successors and assigns, from any loss, liability, damage, or cost which they may incur as the result of such claim.

I further acknowledge receipt of the directions and safety rules for use of said inflatable interactive amusement device; that I have read and understood the directions and safety rules which I agree to follow and require the participants to follow during the operation and use of the inflatable interactive amusement device.

I further agree to supervise the use of the inflatable interactive amusement device at all times while the device is in possession of Lessee including securing the blowing in a safe locked space

during an over night rental. I further agree that all participants, or their legal guardians if the participant is under the age of eighteen (18), shall be required to sign a Release form acknowledging the risk and accepting responsibility for losses, costs and damages that may result from the use of the inflatable interactive device.

I HAVE READ THIS RELEASE, WAIVER OF LIABILITY, ASSUMPTION OF THE RISK, AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT AND FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS TERMS AND CONDITIONS AND AGREE TO BE BOUND BY THE TERMS. I FREELY, INTELLIGENTLY AND WITHOUT DURESS EXECUTE THIS RELEASE, WAIVER OF LIABILITY, ASSUMPTION OF THE RISK, AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT AND AGREE TO BE BOUND BY ITS TERMS.

Rental: I agree to rent the following inflatable interactive amusement device

Date of Rental: \_\_\_\_\_

Deposit (in advance): \_\_\_\_\_

Balance due at completion of event: \_\_\_\_\_

Lessee

Signature

Date

Lessor – CL Maples, LLC dba Busy Bounce

Signature

Date

## PARTICIPANT'S CONSENT

I represent that I am the participant (age 18 or older) or the parent and/or guardian of, a minor, that I acknowledge that I fully understand the nature of the event and activities, that the event and activities involve risks of serious bodily injury, or greater harm which may be caused by actions, or inaction, or the negligence of the other participants; and that there may be other risks either not known or not readily foreseeable at this time; and I fully accept and assume all such risks and all responsibility for losses, costs, and damages that I, or my child or ward, may incur as a result of participation in the activities.

Therefore, I hereby release, discharge, and covenant not to sue and hold harmless CL Maples, LLC, their respective officers, employees, agents, successors and assigns, from all liability, claims, demands, losses, or damages caused or alleged to be caused in whole or in part the use of the inflatable interactive amusement device.

## I HAVE READ THIS RELEASE, WAIVER OF LIABILITY, ASSUMPTION OF THE RISK, AND FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS TERMS AND CONDITIONS AND AGREE TO BE BOUND BY THE TERMS.

Participant.	Parent/Guardian if Participant is under 18
Signature	